

## AUCTION NOTICE No. 10/AUC/DISP/ACG/2016-17 dated 14/10/2016

It is hereby notified for Public information that the under mentioned seized goods will be sold in Auction on "AS IS WHERE IS BASIS" through Sealed Tender at the Office of the Assistant Commissioner of Guwahati Customs Division, Nilamoni Phukan Path, Christian Basti,-Guwahati-781005.

## List of Goods

G.R.E. No.	Case No.	Commodity	Quantity
19/13-14	09/CL/IMP/CUS/HQRS.PREV/SH/13-14	Multimedia	20 No.
	dated 07/08/2013	Speaker	
21/13-14	11/CL/IMP/CUS/HQRS.PREV/SH/13-14	Beauty	2054 No.
	dated 07/08/2013	Parlour items	
27/13-14	01/CL/IMP/LGBIA/CUS/GHY/2013-14	Sweat Shirt	55 Pc.
	dated 29/08/2013		

LAST DATE: - 07/11/2016 01:00PM

## Terms and Conditions: -

- 1. The Department reserves the right to fix the reserve price for the goods put up for sale through auction and also the right to withdraw or cancel the Auction if considered necessary without assigning any reasons.
- 2. No complaint from the buyer on the quality of the goods will be entertained after the goods are sold. Goods once registered in the name of the highest bidder cannot be transferred to any other name.
- 3. The successful bidder has to deposit 25% of the Bid Amount as **'Earnest Money'** in the form of Demand Draft payable to the **Assistant Commissioner, Customs Division, Guwahati** immediately on completion of the auction process. The Earnest Money will not be adjusted in the sale amount accepted by the Department and shall be released only after successful completion of the sale process. Earnest Money of the person(s) rescinding their offer, withdrawing or abrogating after submitting their bid shall stand forfeited. In such an event, an opportunity shall be given to the next highest quoting eligible tenderer (i.e. 2<sup>nd</sup> highest bidder) to complete the bid provided he/ she is prepared to accept the price offered by the highest tenderer. In case of any dispute, decision of the Assistant Commissioner, Customs Division, Guwahati shall be final.
- 4. The successful bidder will have to deposit the full amount of Auction Money at State Bank of India, Dispur / Guwahati through T.R.6 challan within 5 days from the date of confirmation/ approval of the bid.
- 5. The offer through sealed tender in prescribed format addressed to the Assistant Commissioner, Customs Division, Guwahati should reach this office or to be dropped in the 'Tender Box' of

Disposal Unit, Customs Division, Guwahati – 781005. Tenders received after due date will be summarily rejected.

- 6. Tender for Auction No. 10/AUC/DISP/ACG/2016-17 should be superscribed on the body of the sealed envelope.
- 7. The sealed tenders will be opened on 07/11/2016 at 4 PM in the presence of the Assistant Commissioner, Customs Division, Guwahati.
- 8. If desired, the tenderer may be present at the venue when the sealed tenders are opened.
- 9. The goods may be inspected by the intending tenderer from 17/10/2016 during office hours.
- 10. The sold goods shall be removed by the successful bidder at his own expense within 72 hours of depositing the sale amount at the Bank. No assistance in respect of transportation of the sold goods will be provided by the Department.
- 11. The Assistant Commissioner, Customs Division, Guwahati reserves the right to reject all or any tender in whole or part without assigning any reasons thereof.
- 12. Disputes, if any shall be subject to the Jurisdiction in the Court of Kamrup (Metro) only.
- 13. Tendering person shall alone be responsible for furnishing any false or wrong information and the consequences or loss thereof.

For further details, please contact the Superintendent, Disposal Unit, Customs Division, Guwahati.

Enclo: - Tender Form

Sd/-(B. Bhattacharjee) Superintendent (Disposal) Customs Division, Guwahati

C.No. VIII(25)08/PUBLNT/AUC/DISP/ACG/2016-17/7274-80

Dated : 14/10/2016

Copy to :

- 1. The Deputy Commissioner (Disposal), Customs Hqrs., Shillong for displaying the Auction Notice in the Office Notice Board.
- 2. The Administrative Officer, Customs Division, Guwahati. She is requested to take necessary action for publishing an abridged version of the notice in two leading English and two local newspapers for wide circulation.
- 3. The Regional Manager, N.C.C.F. Guwahati,11/C Guha Lodge, M.L.Road, Panbazar, Guwahati 781001.
- 4. The Secretary, Kamrup Chambers of Commerce, K.C. Road, Fancy Bazar, Guwahati-1. He is requested to display the Public Notice in their Notice Board.
- 5. The Secretary, Whole Sale General Merchants Association, 431, Barua Market, Fancy Bazar, Guwahati-1. He is requested to display the Public Notice in their Notice Board.
- 6. Notice Board of Assam State Transport Corporation, Paltan Bazar, Guwahati 781008.
- 7. Office Notice Board.

Sd/-(B. Bhattacharjee) Superintendent (Disposal) Customs Division, Guwahati To The Assistant Commissioner, Customs division, Guwahati - 781005

Sir,

1. I hereby submit my quotation for the following seized/ confiscated goods offered for sale.

Case No. with date	Commodity	Quantity	Amount offered (Rs.)
09/CL/IMP/CUS/HQRS.PREV/SH/13-14 dated 07/08/2013	Multimedia Speaker	20 No.	
11/CL/IMP/CUS/HQRS.PREV/SH/13-14 dated 07/08/2013	Beauty Parlour items	2054 No.	
01CL/IMP/LGBIA/CUS/GHY/2013-14 dated 29/08/2013	Sweat Shirt	55 Pc.	

2. I have carefully read the terms and conditions and agree to abide by them unconditionally.

3. I hereby undertake that the goods will be used for bonafide/ lawful purposes only.

NAME OF THE TENDERER		
ADDRESS OF THE TENDERER	:-	
TELEPHONE/ MOBILE NUMBER (s) OF THE TENDERER	:-	
AMOUNT OF EARNEST MONEY	:-	Rs.
AMOUNT OF EARNEST MONEY	: -	(Rupees (in words): -
	: -	DD No.: -
PARTICULARS OF DEMAND DRAFT		Date: -
		Name of the Bank: -
		Name of the Issuing Branch: -

Place: -

Date: -

.....